
Rota for Ministers, Readers and AV Operators February – April 2024 

Date 
 

Eucharistic Minister Reader Team 
AV and 

PowerPoint 
Operators 

Live 
Stream 

     

Saturday 3rd Feb 
Joanna Hale 

Bernadette Richards 
Sheelagh Morrison 

Peter Kirk 
Deirdre Lay  

Sunday 4th Feb 
Abina Bastin 

John Hannacher 
Margaret Waller 

Mary Allen 
Declan Brosnan Y 

     

Saturday 10th Feb 
Joanna Hale 

Peter Kirk 
Julie Stewart 

Simone Kunzig 
Stan Lees  

Sunday 11th Feb 
Margaret Waller 

Abina Bastin 
Vivianne Gattoc 

Tina Smith 
Clare Reed  

     

Saturday 17th Feb 
Bernadette Richards 

Mary Hughes 
Joanna Hale 

Paul Hale 
Vince Smith Y 

Sunday 18th Feb  
Margaret Waller 
John Hannacher 

Sue Finch 
John Hannacher 

Deirdre Lay  

     

Saturday 24th Feb 
Joanna Hale 

Bernadette Richards 
Simone Kunzig 
Michael Cleary 

Michael Cleary Y 

Sunday 25th Feb 
Eileen Williams 
Margaret Waller 

Abina Bastin 
Virginia Wedgwood 

Declan Brosnan  

     

Saturday 2nd Mar 
Joanna Hale 

Bernadette Richards 
Sheelagh Morrison 

Peter Kirk 
Vince Smith Y 

Sunday 3rd Mar 
Margaret Waller 

Abina Bastin 
Eileen Williams 
Paul Williams 

Declan Brosnan  

     

Saturday 9th Mar 
Bernadette Richards 

Peter Kirk 
Julie Stewart 

Simone Kunzig 
Stan Lees  

Sunday 10th Mar 
Mary Hughes 

Margaret Waller 
 

Abina Bastin 
Virginia Wedgwood 

Deirdre Lay Y 

     

Saturday 16th Mar 
Bernadette Richards 

Peter Kirk 
Joanna Hale 

Paul Hale 
Vince Smith Y 

Sunday 17th Mar 
Mary Huges  
Abina Bastin 

Margaret Waller 
Mary Allen 

Clare Reed  

     

Saturday 23rd Mar 
Bernadette Richards 

Peter Kirk 
Simone Kunzig 
Michael Cleary 

Michael Cleary Y 

Sunday 24th Mar 
(Palm Sunday) 

Eileen Williams 
John Hannacher 

Sue Finch 
John Hannacher 

Clare Reed  

     

 



Date 
 

Eucharistic Minister Reader Team 
AV and 

PowerPoint 
Operators 

Live 
Stream 

     

Saturday 30th Mar EASTER ROTA EASTER ROTA   

Sunday 31st Mar EASTER ROTA EASTER ROTA   

     

Saturday 6th Apr 
Joanna Hale 

Bernadette Richards 
Rui Araujo 

Michael Cleary 
Michael Cleary Y 

Sunday 7th Apr 
Eileen Williams 

Abina Bastin 
Vivianne Gattoc 

Tina Smith 
Declan Brosnan  

     

Saturday 13th Apr 
 

Bernadette Richards 
Peter Kirk 

Sheelagh Morrison 
Peter Kirk 

Stan Lees  

Sunday 14th Apr 
Margaret Waller 
John Hannacher 

Eileen Williams 
Paul Williams 

Deirdre Lay Y 

     

Saturday 20th Apr 
Joanna Hale 

Peter Kirk 
Rui Araujo 

Julie Stewart 
Vince Smith Y 

Sunday 21st Apr 
Margaret Waller  

 
Margaret Waller 

Mary Allen 
Deirdre Lay  

     

 
Saturday 27th Apr 

 

Bernadette Richards 
Peter Kirk 

Joanna Hale 
Paul Hale 

Clare Reed  

 
Sunday 28th Apr 

 

Margaret Waller 
John Hannacher  

Sue Finch 
John Hannacher 

Declan Brosnan Y 

 
Please arrange a swap if you are unable to attend on the days you are rostered. 
 
Saturday Readers: Sunday Readers:   Saturday EM   Sunday EM 
          
Sheelagh Morrison Margaret Waller   Bernadette Richards Abina Bastin 
Peter Kirk  Mary Allen    Peter Kirk   Margaret Waller 
        Joanna Hale   Eileen Williams 
Simone Kunzig Sue Finch        John Hannacher 
Michael Cleary John Hannacher       Liz Jackson 
            Wally Bennett 
Joanna Hale  Eileen Williams 
Paul Hale   Paul Williams   Mary Hughes – Sat/Sun 
        Frank McElroy – reserve Sun 
Julie Stewart  Abina Bastin    Maryanne Walden – reserve  
   Virginia Wedgwood 
Rui Araujo  
   Vivianne Gattoc 

John Coyle  Suzette Harris  

   Tina Smith    


